

# FEE SCHEDULE

for

**Public Services, Including but not Limited to Public Records Requests, Provided  
by the Commissioners' Office, County Administrator, County Counsel,  
and Human Resources**

---

\$7.50	Compact disc/flash drive of Board sessions, if picked up in the Board's Office
\$10.00	Compact/flash drive disc of Board sessions, if mailed
\$32.00/hr	Administrative Staff Time/Research: 15-minute minimum and done as time allows
\$65.00/hr	Supervisor or Managerial Staff Time/Research: 15-minute minimum and done as time allows.
\$100.00/hr	Attorney Staff Time/Research: 15-minute minimum and done as time allows
\$0.25 ea.	Black/white copies of office documents
\$0.60 ea.	Color copies of office documents
\$18.00	Adopted county budget, bound and as available
\$15.00	Adopted county budget, unbound and as available

**Note:** For purposes of SB481, public records requests may be sent to the following:

ATTN: County Counsel  
Yamhill County  
434 NE Evans  
McMinnville, OR 97128

Accepted by Yamhill County  
Board of Commissioners on  
12-21-17 by Board Order  
# 17-513

Approved 6/9/10 by  
Board Order #10-305